

No. 09-430

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

RAKESH WAHI, M.D.

Petitioner,

v.

CHARLESTON AREA MEDICAL CENTER, *ET AL.*,

Respondents.

*On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Fourth Circuit*

**MOTION TO FILE BRIEF *AMICUS CURIAE*
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER
AND
BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE* ASSOCIATION OF
AMERICAN PHYSICIANS AND SURGEONS, INC.
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

ANDREW L. SCHLAFLY
939 OLD CHESTER ROAD
FAR HILLS, NJ 07931
(908) 719-8608

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

**MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE A BRIEF AS
AMICUS CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF THE
PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Pages
MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE	i
QUESTIONS PRESENTED.....	iii
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	iv
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	v
INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	5
I. A CRISIS OF NATIONAL SIGNIFICANCE RESULTS FROM THE “UNCONVENTIONAL STANDARD” APPLIED BY THE FOURTH CIRCUIT BELOW, WHICH IMPEDES COMPETITION, FRUSTRATES INNOVATION, AND INTERFERES WITH QUALITY MEDICAL CARE.....	7
II. THE PETITION SHOULD BE GRANTED TO CURB THE LEGAL ABUSES ARISING FROM SHAM PEER REVIEW	13
III.HCQIA IMMUNITY DOES NOT EXTEND TO A SUMMARY SUSPENSION TAKEN WITHOUT IMMINENT DANGER, NOTICE, OR A PRIOR HEARING, AND THE DECISION BELOW THEREBY INTERFERES WITH FEDERALISM.....	19
CONCLUSION	24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Pages
Cases	
<i>Abshire v. Cline</i> , 193 W. Va. 180, 455 S.E.2d 549 (1995)	20-21
<i>Armstrong v. Manzo</i> , 380 U.S. 545 (1965)	20
<i>Clark v. Columbia/HCA Info. Servs.</i> , 117 Nev. 468, 25 P.3d 215 (Sup. Ct. Nev. 2001)	23
<i>District of Columbia v. Heller</i> , 128 S. Ct. 2783 (2008)	2
<i>Edward J. DeBartolo Corp. v. Fla. Gulf Coast Bldg. & Constr. Trades Council</i> , 485 U.S. 568 (1988)	21
<i>Gabaldoni v. Washington County Hosp. Ass'n</i> , 250 F.3d 255 (4th Cir. 2001)	8
<i>Goldberg v. Kelly</i> , 397 U.S. 254 (1970)	20
<i>Gonzales v. Oregon</i> , 546 U.S. 243 (2006)	21
<i>Gonzales v. Raich</i> , 545 U.S. 1 (2005)	23
<i>Grannis v. Ordean</i> , 234 U.S. 385 (1914)	20
<i>Harris v. Bradley Mem. Hosp. & Health Ctr.</i> , 2005 Conn. Super. LEXIS 1401 (Conn. Super. Ct. May 19, 2005)	23-24
<i>Horner v. Dep't of Mental Health, Mental Retar- dation, & Substance Abuse Servs.</i> , 268 Va. 187 (2004)	12
<i>Linder v. United States</i> , 268 U.S. 5 (1925)	22
<i>Poliner v. Tex. Health Sys.</i> , 537 F.3d 368 (5th Cir. 2008), <i>cert. denied</i> , 129 S. Ct. 1002 (2009)	16-17
<i>Premiere Network Servs. v. SBC Comm.</i> , 440 F.3d 683 (5 th Cir. 2006)	21

<i>SEC v. Sloan</i> , 436 U.S. 103 (1978)	20
<i>Springer v. Henry</i> , 435 F.3d 268 (3d Cir. 2006) ...	i
<i>Stenberg v. Carhart</i> , 530 U.S. 914 (2000).....	i, 2
<i>United States v. Bass</i> , 404 U.S. 336 (1971) ..	22-23
<i>United States v. Lopez</i> , 514 U.S. 549 (1995) ..	22-23
<i>United States v. Rutgard</i> , 116 F.3d 1270 (9th Cir. 1997)	i
<i>Wahi v. Charleston Area Med. Center</i> , 453 F. Supp. 2d 942 (S.D. W.Va. 2006), <i>aff'd</i> , 562 F.3d 599 (4 th Cir. 2009)	20
<i>Wahi v. Charleston Area Med. Center</i> , 562 F.3d 599 (4 th Cir. 2009)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Will v. Michigan Dep't of State Police</i> , 491 U.S. 58 (1989)	21

Statute and Legislative History

42 U.S.C. §§ 11101-11152.....	iii
42 U.S.C. § 11101(4)	20
42 U.S.C. § 11112(a)	iii, 19
42 U.S.C. § 11112(c).....	iii

Articles and Treatise

Roland Chalifoux, Jr., M.D., “So What Is a Sham Peer Review?”, 7 <i>Medscape General Medicine</i> (No. 4) 47 (2005)	9
Jeff Chu, “Doctors Who Hurt Doctors,” <i>Time</i> 52 (Aug. 15, 2005)	10
H. Friendly, “Federalism: A Foreword,” 86 <i>Yale L. J.</i> 1019 (1977)	22

Lawrence Huntoon, M.D., Ph.D., "Tactics Characteristic of Sham Peer Review," <i>Journal of American Physicians and Surgeons</i> 64 (Fall 2009)	13-14, 17
Lawrence Huntoon, M.D., Ph.D., "Abuse of the 'Disruptive Physician' Clause," <i>Journal of American Physicians and Surgeons</i> 68 (Fall 2004)	9-10
John Minarcik, M.D., "Sham Peer Review: a Pathology Report," <i>Journal of American Physicians and Surgeons</i> 121 (Winter 2004)	9
William Parmley, "Clinical Peer Review or Competitive Hatchet Job," 36 <i>Journal of the American College of Cardiology</i> 2347 (2000)	10
Scott Plantz, M.D., <i>et al.</i> , "A National Survey of Board-Certified Emergency Physicians: Quality of Care and Practice Structure Issues," 16 <i>Am. J. of Emerg. Med.</i> 1 (Jan. 1998).....	11
Bob Stuart, "Court Rules for Whistleblower," <i>News Virginian</i> (June 16, 2004)	12
William Summers, "Sham Peer Review: A Psychiatrist's Experience and Analysis," <i>Journal of American Physicians and Surgeons</i> 125 (Winter 2005)	9
David Townsend, "Hospital Peer Review Is a Kangaroo Court," <i>Medical Economics</i> 133 (Feb. 7, 2000)	9
Steve Twedt, "The Cost of Courage: How the Tables Turn on Doctors," <i>Pittsburgh Post-Gazette</i> A1 (Oct. 26, 2003)	9
Gail Weiss, "Is Peer Review Worth Saving?" <i>Medical Economics</i> (Feb. 18, 2005).....	9

G. Wood, <i>The Creation of the American Republic, 1776-1787</i> (1969)	22
John Zicconi, "Due Process or Professional Assassination?" Unique Opportunities (March/April 2001)	9
Internet	
http://www.allianceforpatientsafety.org/hs2.pdf (viewed 11/6/09)	18
http://www.jpands.org/vol10no4/summers.pdf (viewed 11/6/09)	9
http://www.jpands.org/vol14no3/huntoon.pdf (viewed 11/6/09)	14
http://www.jpands.org/vol9no3/huntoon.pdf (viewed 11/6/09)	10
http://www.jpands.org/vol9no4/minarcik.pdf (viewed 11/6/09)	9
http://www.memag.com/memag/article/articleDetail.jsp?id=147405 (viewed 11/6/09)	9
http://www.post-gazette.com/pg/03299/234499.stm (viewed 11/6/09)	9
http://www.uoworks.com/pdfs/feats/PEERREVIEW.pdf (viewed 11/6/09)	9
